SB 713-4 (LC 3229) 4/16/15 (TSB/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 713

- On page 2 of the printed bill, line 29, delete "180 days" and insert "one year".
- On page 3, line 5, before "amount" insert "reasonable".
- In line 32, delete "three" and insert "two".
- In line 34, delete "or to participate" and insert "for participating".
- In line 37, delete "dealer" and insert "manufacturer, distributor or
- 7 importer" and after "remodeling" delete "or received" and insert "or the
- 8 dealer receives".
- In line 38, after "occupancy" insert ", whichever is later".
- Delete lines 41 and 42 and insert:
- "(A) Any assistance the dealer received from the manufacturer, distribu-
- tor or importer within two years before the termination date of the line-make
- 13 for constructing, altering or remodeling the dealer's facility to meet the
- 14 manufacturer's, distributor's or importer's requirements for participating in
- an incentive program; and".
- On page 5, line 35, delete "60" and insert "45".

17